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PTS EMPLOYEES 401K PLAN
Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2023)

Trailing Performance and Risk

Name

US Stock

JPMorgan US Equity R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard 500 Index Admiral
percentile rank

# of funds in category

JPMorgan Large Cap Growth R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Windsor™ Il Admiral™
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Neuberger Berman Mid Cap Growth R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Mid-Cap Value Index Admiral
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Franklin Small Cap Growth R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Delaware Small Cap Value R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Non-US Stock

American Funds New World R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds Intl Gr and Inc R6
percentile rank

#of funds in category

Vanguard International Growth Adm
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard International Value Inv
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds New Perspective R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Ticker

JUEMX

VFIAX

JLGMX

VWNAX

NRMGX

VMVAX

FSMLX

DVZRX

RNWGX

RIGGX

VWILX

VTRIX

RNPGX

Asset Class

Large Blend

Large Blend
Index

Large Growth

Large Value

Mid-Cap
Growth

Mid-Cap Value

Small Growth

Small Value

Diversified
Emerging Mkts

Foreign Large
Blend

Foreign Large
Growth

Foreign Large

Value

Global Stock

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Management Style

Expense

Fund on Watch List

ESG Metrics

1Yr

21.35

1,591

26.24
27
1,591

34.95
58
1,294

21.07

1,295

18.53
67
603

9.76
77
421

31.24

626

9.67
9
510

16.22
24
847

15.72
63
837

14.81
69
450

16.15
71
403

25.01
37
372

3Yr

10.04
24
1,445

9.96
28
1,445

6.23
46
1,204

10.72
33
1,209

-1.47
64
568

9.18
65
407

-2.98
60
592

9.05
73
475

-1.49
34
751

264
53
782

-7.61
92
423

3.47
84
367

3.17
32
339

5Yr

17.44

1,323

15.65
21
1,323

2119

1,115

14.96

1,150

12.38
54
537

11.31
55
366

11.57
39
555

10.50
71
446

8.93

667

8.33
31
710

10.62

365

771
42
344

13.90
15
288

10 Yr

12.56

996

11.99

996

15.67

862

10.14
10
868

9.36
52
434

8.49
27
295

8.32
43
433

352

4.04
52
467

7.09

255

3.78
37
223

10.10
11
197

Pass/ Std Dev

Fail 3Yr%
@ 1736
@ 1754
@ 1914
@ 171
@ 2087
@ 1877
@ 2713
@ 2180
@ 16.09
@ 1669
@ 273
@ 173
@ 1845

Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/

Yr %

9.38

6.09

19.42

20.07

3.96

2.45

23.68

11.51

24.56

15.26

14.02

13.60

23.10

Fail

Box

Fail

Exp Pass/  Sustain.

Ratio

0.44

0.04

0.44

0.26

0.60

0.07

0.67

0.70

0.57

0.54

031

0.38

0.42

Fail

Rating
Updated

3

11-30-2023

3

11-30-2023

3

11-30-2023

3

11-30-2023

3

11-30-2023

4

11-30-2023

2

11-30-2023

3

11-30-2023

11-30-2023

2

11-30-2023

3

11-30-2023

2

11-30-2023

3

11-30-2023

Commit.  Carbon
Level Risk

Updated Updated

2-Basic  Low Risk

03-11-2022  12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

2-Basic  Low Risk

04-07-2022  12-31-2022

- Low Risk

- 12-31-2022

Medium
Risk

- 12-31-2022

Medium
How  Tpiok

02-15-2022  12-31-2022
Medium

Risk
- 12-31-2022
Medium

Risk

- 12-31-2022

Medium
How — higk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

- Low Risk

- 12-31-2022
Medium
Risk

- 12-31-2022

2-Basic  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022
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PTS EMPLOYEES 401K PLAN

Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2023) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List
Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk

Updated Updated Updated

Alternative
DWS Enfanced Commodiy Strategy RS~ SKRRX  commodles 547 1053 641 - @ 506 - 1B & — © 08 © 3 - -
percentile rank 36 60 87 -
# of funds in category 114 109 104 67 11-30-2023 - -
Neuberger Berman Real Estate R6 NRREX  Real Estate 1210 517 874 804 €& 2140 - 18001 & — @& o018 @ 4 - Low Risk
percentile rank 44 55 16 16
# of funds in category 265 249 227 166 11-30-2023 - 12-31-2022
Fixed Income
AB Global Bond Z ANAZX  Global Bond 698 -218 115 230 (/] 6.16 - 1835 (/] — — 05 @ 3 - -
percentile rank 68 44 49 40
# of funds in category 114 107 101 63 11-30-2023 - -
Vanguard High-Yield Corporate Adm VWEAX HighYieldBond 1174 182 521 443 & 826 - 1% 0 — — 013 @ - - -
percentile rank 64 50 30 17
# of funds in category 706 652 619 465 - - -
BlackRock Inflation Protected Bond K BPLBX 'P”rfo'fgggd Bng 377 0% 3% 227 @ 129 - 68 & — — 051 @ 3 - -
percentile rank 55 47 20 25
# of funds in category 234 221 214 152 11-30-2023 - -
Baird Aggregate Bond Inst BAGI Mermediate- 643 314 156 225 © 738 - BV @ E — 030 @ 3 1-Low -
percentile rank 20 31 18 g
# of funds in category 566 510 457 329 11-30-2023  02-15-2022 -
PIMCO Income Instl PIMIX  ufisector 932 112 340 444 & 626 - 167 ©& — — 08 & 4 - -
percentile rank 31 25 38 1
# of funds in category 371 335 284 177 11-30-2023 - -
Lincoln Stable Value Account -LNGPA Stable Value - - - - — - - 4069 @ - — - — - - -
percentile rank - - - -
# of funds in category 75 - - - - - -
Federated Hermes Govt Ultrashort R6 FGULX  UltrashortBond 513 185 182 - @ 08 - 2649 @ — — 024 @ - - -
percentile rank 79 65 77 -
# of funds in category 245 216 195 116 - - -
Balanced
American Funds American Balanced R6 RLBGX ’)\”l?odcz'taléi 1437 540 926 788 & 1200 - %01 & — @ 05 @ 2 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 41 14 26 12
#of funds in category 905 850 795 591 11-30-2023 02-16-2022 12-31-2022
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PTS EMPLOYEES 401K PLAN
Style Analysis (Data as of 12-31-2023)

Style Analysis

Morningstar Style Box US Stock

Deep Val Core Val Blend

Core Grth High Grth

Morningstar Style Box Non-US Stock

Deep Val Core Val Blend

Core Grth High Grth

_@ © S5—G
® 5
2 =
:E: 8 @ E
s =
) US Stock Funds Super Sectors % Asset Allocation %
Category Cyclical  Defensive Sensitive Cash us Foreign Avg Mkt
Stock Cap M$

1 JPMorgan US Equity R6 Large Blend 2834 2150 50.15 223 9439 338 255.52
2 Vanguard 500 Index Admiral Large Blend Index 2824 2113 50.64 027 9917 0.56 241.88
3 JPMorgan Large Cap Growth R6 Large Growth 2191 1177 66.31 293 9358 349 362.67
4  Vanguard Windsor™ || Admiral™ Large Value 2918 2442 46.41 410 86.10 981 124.63
5  Neuberger Berman Mid Cap Growth R6 Mid-Cap Growth 2483 2042 5471 265 9456 2.80 25.61
6  Vanguard Mid-Cap Value Index Admiral Mid-Cap Value 4270 2697 3033 016 9841 143 25.28
7 Franklin Small Cap Growth R6 Small Growth 19.60 2742 52.98 157 9283 474 3.29
8 Delaware Small Cap Value R6 Small Value 4912 988  41.00 050 9718 232 4.21
© Non-US Stock Funds Super Sectors % Regional Exposure % Market Maturity %

Category Cyclical  Defensive Sensitive Americas Greater Greater Develop- EM% Avg Mkt

Asia Europe ed Cap M$
1 American Funds New World R6 Diversified Emerging Mkts 3831 2224 3944 3596 3910 24.94 57.94 4206 60.60
2 American Funds Intl Gr and Inc R6 Foreign Large Blend 3554 2492 3953 15.01 2774 5725 86.52 1348 4853
3 Vanguard International Growth Adm Foreign Large Growth 3348 2316 4335 2374 2919 47.08 7991 2009 54.71
4  Vanguard International Value Inv Foreign Large Value 4343 16.49 40.07 11.72 3796 50.32 8126 1874 3273
5  American Funds New Perspective R6 Global Stock 2933 2449 46.18 59.28 1042 30.29 96.07 393 117.31
Fixed Income Funds Super Sectors % Other Stats Credit Quality %
Category US Govt Mtg us Non Avg Eff Inv Below  NR/
Debt Credit  US Duration Grade  Inv Grade NA

1 ABGlobal Bond Z Global Bond 3496 711 16.82 0.00 6.72 106.61 192  -853
2 Vanguard High-Yield Corporate Adm High Yield Bond 577 000 8873 0.00 3.68 11.43 8817 040
3 BlackRock Inflation Protected Bond K Inflation-Protected Bond 7241 483 283 0.00 6.08 9725 008 267
4  Baird Aggregate Bond Inst Intermediate-Term Bond 2255 2551 4575 0.00 6.15 9990 0.10 0.00
5  PIMCO Income Instl Multisector Bond 3978 1274 862 0.00 474 8284 17.16 0.00
6  Lincoln Stable Value Account -LNGPA Stable Value - - - 0.00 - 000 000 -
7  Federated Hermes Govt Ultrashort R6 Ultrashort Bond 396 6884 0.00 0.00 0.57 100.00 0.00 0.00
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